TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION		09/29/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	101 SOUTH TRYON STREET	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224388	CASINO CASH PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6327

Email: rlal@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41890-24012.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys	
Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/	
Date:	02/09/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0651

900041847

Total Attachments: 2

source=41890-24000.00 - 1- BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION (Delaware corp) to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A#page1.tif source=41890-24000.00 - 1- BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION (Delaware corp) to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0652

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") made and entered into as of September 29, 2000 by and between BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and is the exclusive record owner of the United States service marks identified below (the "Marks") and pursuant to this Assignment, desires to transfer its entire right, title and interest in the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Casino ATM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), are parties to a certain Instrument of Contribution dated as of September 29, 2000 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which, and immediately after giving effect to this Assignment, Assignee has agreed to contribute certain assets, including all right, title and interest in the Marks to the LLC; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements, misappropriation, violations and dilutions of the rights assigned under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith:

Service Mark
CASINO CASH
CASINO CASH PLUS

Registration Number 1,885,259 2,224,388

Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and Assignor shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee such other instruments of conveyance and transfer as Assignee may reasonably request or as may be otherwise necessary to more effectively convey and transfer to, and vest in, Assignee and put Assignee in possession of, the Marks.

372248.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0653 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

By: Martine Mully: Name: G. Partrick Phillips Title: Exec. Vice President. ASSIGNEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Richard F. Shkill

Title: 5VF

372248.1 CH1 2043071v1 October 3, 2000 (03:05pm)

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0654